SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2168/2007 (From judgment and order dated 19/12/2006 in WP No.5632/2006 of THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

MARATHWADA GRAMIN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE COOP. BANK LTD & ORS. (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, filing additional documents and prayer for interim relief) Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel, who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of So far as other respondents are Respondent No.1. concerned, in our view, they are not necessary parties; as such, service of notices upon them is dispensed with.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.17573 of 2007 and connected cases.

Let this petition and other cases be placed on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

non-miscellaneous day after si:
[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master