SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 (CC 8471-8472/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in WA No.545/2008 and WP No.8165/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G. MARIYAMMA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAVASARA KSHATRIYA CO-OP.BANK LTD.&ORSE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, both on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Let the matter be heard along with Civil Appeal No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with the Notice issued under Section 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

[ T.I. Rajput ] Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ] Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com