

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 7586/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in WP No.1058/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.INBAVALLI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANYAKA PARAMESHWARI COOP.BANK LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat C. Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 293 of 2011.
In the meantime, the respondent-Bank shall remain
restrained from proceeding further under the provisions
of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (in
short 'the SARFAESI Act') as far as the petitioners are
concerned.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master