

LISTED ON : 07.04.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 3

ITEM NO.: 101

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 7694 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTELOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order)

RAJKOT NAGRIK SAHAKARI BANK LTD.

.....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SMT. MUKTABEN JAYSUKHLAL PATIRA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Issue notice.

Mr. Anup Jain, learned counsel,  
accepts notice for Respondent No. 1.

Tag with SLP (C).....CC 10243 of  
2013.

In the meantime, the property in  
question shall not be disposed of .

On an oral request made by the  
learned counsel for the petitioner, Respondent  
No. 2, who is a proforma party, be deleted  
from the array of parties at the risk of the  
petitioner."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the instant matter and Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent No. 2 has been deleted from the array of parties vide this Court's order dated 20.03.2015 and Cause title has been amended accordingly.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate
2. Mr. Anup Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a