

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.868/2015

SWAMY SAMARTH SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice through speed post.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009.

Out of the total amount payable as on 1st January, 2016, the petitioner shall pay (i) 30% of the amount on or before 31st March, 2016; (ii) 30% of the amount on or before 30th June, 2016; and (iii) rest of the amount on or before 31st December, 2016. On this condition, implementation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

If the amount is not paid within the afore-stated period, stay granted shall stand vacated and it would be open to the respondent-creditor to recover the amount in accordance with law.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar